## Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1453

TO CREATE THE PERINATAL HOSPICE INFORMATION ACT.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1453

Amend House Bill No. 1453 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "HOSPICE" and substitute "PALLIATIVE CARE"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO CREATE THE PERINATAL PALLIATIVE CARE INFORMATION ACT."

AND

Page 1, line 23, delete "Hospice" and substitute "Palliative Care"

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "Hospice" and substitute "Palliative Care"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"



Page 3, line 9, delete "<a href="hospice" and substitute "palliative care"</a>

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"

AND

Page 3, line 25, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "hospice" and substitute "palliative care"

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Penzo	
JMB/JMB - 02-19-2019 12:41:53	
JMB262	Chief Clerk